ISSN 2413-7391 (PRINT) ISSN 2663-2780 (ONLINE) DOI 10.32999/KSU2413-7391

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND SCIENCE OF UKRAINE KHERSON STATE UNIVERSITY

# SCIENTIFIC BULLETIN OF KHERSON STATE UNIVERSITY



Series: GEOGRAPHICAL SCIENCES Issue 12

Kherson 2020

# **EDITORIAL BOARD:**

## **Editor-in-Chief:**

**Pylypenko I.O.** – Doctor of Geographical Sciences, Professor, Dean of Biology, Geography and Ecology Faculty, Kherson State University.

### **Executive editor:**

Malchykova D.S. - Doctor of Geographical Sciences, Professor, Head of the Department of Social and Economic Geography, Kherson State University.

## **Assistant editor:**

Molikevych R.S. - Candidate of Geographical Sciences, Associate Professor at the Department of Social and Economic Geography, Kherson State University.

#### **Editors:**

Baranovskyi M.O. - Doctor of Geographical Sciences, Professor, Head of the Department of Geography, Nizhyn Mykola Gogol State University;

**Vyshnevskyi V.I.** – Doctor of Geographical Sciences, Professor, Professor at the Department of Country-Specific Studies and Tourism, National Aviation University;

**Hukalova I.V.** – Doctor of Geographical Sciences, Senior Researcher, Leading Researcher of the Institute of Geography of the National Academy of Sciences of Ukraine;

Davydov O.V. - Candidate of Geographical Sciences, Associate Professor, Head of the Department of Ecology and Geography, Kherson State University;

Kyseliov Yu.O. – Doctor of Geographical Sciences, Professor, Head of the Department of Geodesy, Cartography and Cadastre, Uman National University of Horticulture;

Korzhov Ye.I. – Candidate of Geographical Sciences, Junior Researcher, Kherson Hydrobiological station of the NAS of Ukraine;

Melnychuk A.L. - Candidate of Geographical Sciences, Associate Professor, Associate Professor at the Department of Social and Economic geography, Taras Shevchenko National University of Kyiv;

**Niemets K.A.** – Doctor of Geographical Sciences, Professor, Professor at the Department of Social and Economic Geography and Regional Studies, V. N. Karazin Kharkiv National University;

**Niemets L.M.** – Doctor of Geographical Sciences, Professor, Head of the Department of Social and Economic Geography and Regional Studies, V. N. Karazin Kharkiv National University; **Chaplinskyi P.** – Doctor Habilitatus, Professor, University of Szczecin (Szczecin, the Republic of Poland);

**Pidhrushnyi H.P.** – Doctor of Geographical Sciences, Senior Researcher, Head of the Department of Human Geography of the NAS of Ukraine;

**Topchilev O.H.** – Doctor of Geographical Sciences, Professor, Head of the Department of Economic and Social Geography and Tourism, Odessa I.I. Mechnikov National University; **Ushkarenko Yu.V.** – Doctor of Economic Sciences, Professor, Head of the Department of Economics and International Economic Relations, Kherson State University;

**Yavorska V.V.** – Doctor of Geographical Sciences, Professor, Professor at the Department of Economic and Social Geography, Odessa I.I. Mechnikov National University.

Reviewers: Dr. Sc. (Geogr.) Baranovskyi M.O., Dr. Sc. (Geogr.) Vorovka V.P., Dr. Sc. (Geogr.) Vyshnevskyi V.İ., Cand. Sc. (Geogr.) Hnatiuk O.M., Dr. Sc. (Geogr.) Kyseliov Yu.O., Cand. Sc. (Geogr.) Korzhov Ye.I., Dr. Sc. (Geogr.) Malchykova D.S., Dr. Sc. (Geogr.) Mezentsev K.V., Cand. Sc. (Geogr.) Molikevych R.S., Dr. Sc. (Geogr.) Pylypenko I.O., Cand. Sc. (Geogr.) Provotar N.I.

#### Approved by the Decision of Academic Council of Kherson State University (protocol No. 12 dated June 25, 2020)

# The journal is included on scientometric database Index Copernicus (Republic of Poland)

Scientific Bulletin of Kherson State University. Series «Geographical Sciences» is included in the List of Scientific Professional Editions of Ukraine (Category "B") by specialty 103 "Earth Sciences", 106 "Geography" in accordance with the Order of the Ministry of Education and Science of Ukraine dated 17.03.2020 No. 409 (Annex 1)

> Certificate of the state registration of the print media series KB No. 23950-13790 IIP dated April 26, 2019 issued by the Ministry of Justice of Ukraine

ISSN 2413-7391 (Print) ISSN 2663-2780 (Online)